sheet within equity, separately from the equity attributable to the equity holders
of the parent, and minority interests in the results of the Group for the period are
presented in the face of the consolidated income statement as an allocation of the
total profit or loss for the period between the minority interest and the equity
holders of the parent.

The presentation of minority interests in the consolidated balance sheet, income
statement and statement of changes in equity for the comparative period has been
restated accordingly.

(c) Non Amotisation of Plantation Expenditure

With effect 1 January 2006, planting expenditure for newly developed land is
capitalised under plantation expenditure and is not amortised. Replanting
expenditure of similar crop on former developed area is chargeable to the
income statement in the financial year it is incurred.
Previously, amortisation was provided on plantation expenditure of matured
area. This change in accounting policy has been accounted for retrospectively.
The following comparatives have been restated due to the change in accounting
policy:-

 Previously

stated

Adjustments

Restated
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
At 31 December 2005
Property, plant and equipment 433,873 11,362 445,235
Retained earnings 52,209 (42) 52,167
Deferred tax liabilities 76,790 3,167 79,957
Minority interest 178 21 199
Reserve on consolidation 165,373 8,216 173,589

BLD PLANTATION BHD
(Company No:  562199-A)

 Notes to the Financial Information

(c)  Non Amotisation of Plantation Expenditure (con’t)

 12 months ended 31 December 2005

 Previously
stated

Adjustments

Restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Cost of sales 97,198 (4,566) 92,632
Profit before taxation 20,125 4,567 24,692
Taxation 7509 1,263 8,772
Profit after tax  12,616 3,304 15,920
Profit for the year 17,878 52 17,826

 Previously
stated

Adjustments

Restated

Earnings per share (sen) 21.08 (0.03) 21.05

3. Auditors’ report on preceding annual financial statements

The auditors’ report on the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2005
was not qualified.

4. Comments about seasonal or cyclical factors

Save as expected with the consistent and usually low FFB production period during the
first half of the year, the performance of the Group’s operation was not materially
affected by any other seasonal and cyclical factors.

5. Unusual items due to their nature, size or incidence

 There were no unusual items affecting assets, liabilities, equity, net income or cash